07-24-2003

Attorney Docket No. 089990-000000US Express Mail No.: EV 346922295 US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)	er Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇒ ▼ 102505299	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-16-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lambertus Bernardus Gerardus Looman Raymundes Gerardus Clemens Hilbers	Name: Winterwarm B.V.
Additional country of country and a second country of country and a second country of country and countr	Street Address: Industrieweg 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	NL-7102 DZ Winterswijk The Netherlands
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: July 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Joe Liebeschuetz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attached is a fee sheet for deposit account charges)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Λi , ι	
Joe Liebeschuetz	bes thurk
	ignature July 10, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PA 3317335 v1

PATENT

REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0230

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

LOOMAN, Lambertus Bernardus Gerardus

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Javastraat 27

NL-7101 AM WINTERSWIJK

the Netherlands

HILBERS, Raymundes Gerardus Clemens

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Molenstraat 48

NL-7075 BC ETTEN

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Arrangement of burner and heat exchanger, and air-heating apparatus

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters
Patent on

and

respectively; and

WHEREAS, Winterwarm B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Industrieweg 8

NL-7102 DZ WINTERSWIJK

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over time the assignee, its lawful successors and assigne, my/our outlee right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Lecters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patonis of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, for successors and assigns, in accordance with the corms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further covaideration, communicate with assigned, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal properding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assigned, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reliable hyphications, make all rightful onths and generally do everything possible to all assigned, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assigned, its successors and assigned.

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0231

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness

(Signature of first or sole assignor)
Date 1/7/03

(Signature of second assignor)
Date //

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0232